
REPRODUCEO.AT1HE NAnONAL AReHlVES 

DEPARTMEN!C OF THE ARMY 
B TROOP, a S,WAIBOIT, 17m C A V ~  

101ST AIRBORNE DIVISION 

AVDG-SQ-B 

SUBJET: Report of Critical  Most& 

Commandiw Officer 
2d %an, 1 th Crnr 
IO ls t  Abn a iv  
A'IYIU: S-1 
APO SF 96383 

11 Jun 69 

# 

1. A negative report is submitted. fo r  NOS fields: r 54. 

2. Below is the required information for NOS fields: 35; 36, 44; 45; 52, 63, 
. 67; 68; 71, and 767 and 31.~ 

Cone, J.B . 
Rodriguez, M.B. 

Dusenberry, I;L 
Jensen; K. P. 
Walters, R. W. 

Buclclin; S.M. 

Hall, J.R. 

WOO&; G.R. 

P~vIwv, &Re 

Miller, M. F. 

Anderson', G.R. 
Kunlcleman, R 

Meade, W.P. 
Wile, R.H. 

Wright, R.M. 

Lincoln, E.A. 

Brown, J. E 

Mualc, N. 

orosco, L. 

36K20 05C20 

W 3 0  67w20 

45G20 45J20 
45520 45J20 
45G20 45J20 
45320 45520 
45J20 45J20 

52~20 52820 

6jB20 6310 
63B20 63~20 

31640 31040 

School Mos Eytp 
Trained i n  MOSO 
__I- 

REPRoouceOATTHE NATIONAL ARGHIVES 

DEP AR~IENT OF THE .ARMY 
B TROOP, 2D ~,quAllRON, 17TH CAVAliRY 

. 101ST AIRBORNE DIVISION 
APO SF 96;8; 

AVDG-SQ-B 11 Jun 69 

SUBJECT: Report of Critical MOS's 

Commanding Officer 
2d Sqdri, 17th Cay 
101st Abn J)iv 
ATTN: S-1' 
APO SF 96:;83 

1~ A negative report is submitted for 1<IOS fields: 

" 

2.' Below is the required information far MOS fields: 35; 36, 44, 45, 52', 6;, 
67, 6a', 71, and 76',' and ;1.' 

Cone, J.B. 
Rodriguez, M.B. 
Il'all', J .R. 
Dusenberry, LL 
Jensen', K. Po 
Walters, R. Iv. 
Wood'; G.R. 
Bucklin''- S.M. 

Pavkov, M.R. 

Miller'; M., F. 

Anderson,' G.R., 
Kunkleman, R 
Brown; J •. E 

. Meade, W.P. 
,Wile; R.H. 

Wright,- R.M. 

Lincoln, m.A. 
Munk; N. 

Orosco''- L. 

GRADE 

E7 
E5 
E5 
114 
E4 
E4 
E4 
E3 

E4 

E6 

E4' 
E4 
E4 
E4 
E4 

E4 

E4 
E4 

E5 

EiQ.[ 

;5P40 
;5N20 
;5K20 
:;5L20 
351-120 
35:L.20 
35M20 
351<40 

36K20 

44E30 

45G20 
45J20 
45G20 
45J20 
45J20 

52B20 

6:;B20 
6:;B20 

Pm§ 

:;5P40 
:;5N20 
35K20 
:;5120 
35M2 0 
35L20 
35M20 
35K20 

05C20 

67W20 

45J20 
45J20 
45J20 
45J20 
45J20 

52:820 

6:;A.10 
6:;B20 

:;1G40 31G40 

School MOS Elfp 
Trained in Mos. 

yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 

yes 

yes 

yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 

yes 

yes 
yes 

yes 

22 
17 
12 
11 
12 
13 
10 

10 
20 
10 
15 
14 

11 
10 
9 

MOS 
Qualified 

yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 

yes, 

yes 

yes 
yes 
yes. 
yes 
yes 

yes: 

yes 
yes 

yes 



%- 

REPRODUCE0 AT THE NAlIOWMCHIVES 

AVDOS&E 11 Jun 69 
SUBJECT: Report of Critical MOS'S 

NAME 

Tovey, D.L. 

P e m ,  R.E. 
Alexander, J.C. 
BUSSQ, K.R. 
Couaineau, P . 
H i l l e b r d ,  EL 

- 
&hall, J 

GlOVSr, J.D. 
Hal-, J. 

Msrtin; D.C. 
MstthewS, R.G. 

PeuT; J.R. 
Ratliff, 8.0. 
Baldwin; R.5. 

Mitohell, To 

Burdine; F. 
Cant re lL ,  'I?. 
C a r r o l l ,  B.K. 
COX, N.L. 
Eckstim, L.B. 

Flynn, J. Po 
Falken; W. 

Green, T.M. 
kc l cas t l e ,  M 
Hughes, T.D. 
BW, Bobby 
Ledford, 11. 

Manoe;' C.E. 
Moore, L. W. 
Nelson, W.A. 

Smith, J.T. 
Throneburg, R.A. 
Weisbeok, J.P. 
Wells, P.D. 
Castor, C.C. 

Kelly, W.P. 

co@3shaJ3j' Q. 

LiUbakka, S. E. 

Ritchey;' JD. 

Nlllm, J.E. 

Phillips, J.M. 

k & O ,  W.F. 

A&-; J.T. 
Robertson, J.L. 

Dominiox; S.L. 
Harney; c.a. 
Menzer, D.K. 
Moore, J. D.' 

MOs Jh 
i n  Mos. 

16 
16 
20 
28 
16 
16 
23 
16 
16 
15 ., 
14 
14s 
12 
14 
11 
14 
14 
12 
I3 
15 
I3 
11 
9 
10 
9 
40 
14 
13 
14 
10 
26 
13 

4 
6 

72 

48.. 
19 
31 
10 
9 

,* 8 
10 
10 

38 

,~ 

'.~ 
REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

AVDG-SQ,-B 11 Jun 69 
SlT.BJECT: Report 'of Critical MOS's 

School MOB Ex;p MOB 
NAME GRADE PMOS DMOS Tl'ained in Mos. Ql'sJified - -. 
Tovey'; D.L. E7 6'/Z5H. 67Z50 yes yes 
Schall; J E6 67N40 6"[W20 yes 
Penman; R.E. E6 67W20 6"[W20 yes 
Alexander, J .0. E5 67N20 67N20 yes 16 yes 
Busse, K.R. E5 67Y20 67Y20 yes 16 yes 
OOUBineau, 1'. E5 67V20 67N20 yes 20 yes 
Glover, J.D. E5 67N20 6'{Y20 yes 28 yes 
Ha.lasa, J. E5 6'/Y20 6'(Y2U yes 16 yes 
Hillebrand, 1-10 ES 67'120 67'120 yes 16 yes 
Martin; D.O. ES 67N20 67N20 yes 23 yes 
Matthews, R.G. ES 67N20 67'120 yes 16 yes 
Mitohell'; T. ES 671120. 67120 yes 16 yes 
PSllJ:;' J .R. ES 67'120 671120 yes 15 " yes 
Ratliff; A.O. E5 671120 67'120 yes 14 yes 
Baldwin; R.L. E5 671120 6mO yes 14' yes 
Burdine; F. E4 67Y20 6'{Y20 yes 12 yes 
OantrelJ., T. E5 67U20 671120 yes 14 yes 
Oarroll', B.IC. E4 67N20 67120 yes 11 yes 
Oox, N.L. E4 .2.71120 67N20 yes 14 yes 
Eckstine', L.B. E4 67N20 67N20 yes 14 yes 
Falken;' MO. E4 67N20 67N20 yes 12 yes 
F:I.ynnf J. P. E4 671120 67H20 yes 13 yes 
Green, T .1·!. E4 671120 67N20 yes 15 yes 
Hardcastle; M E4 6711'20 67N20 yes 13 yes 
Hughes; T.D. E4 6'{Y20 67'120 yes 11 yes 
King; Bobby . E4 67A10 67120 yes 9 yes 
Ledford, ~!. E4 6'/Y20 6'{Y20 yes 10 yea 
Liubakka., So' E. E4 671120 6'{Y20 yes 9 yes 
Manoe', O.E. E5 67U20 6'/V20 yes 40 yes 
Moore, L. W .. ES 67N20 67N20 yes 14 yes 
Nelson;' W.A. E4 67N20 6'(Y20 yes 13 yes 
Ritchey'; JD •. E4 67N20 67N20 yes 14 yes 
Smith, J.T. E4 67Y20 67X20 yes 10 yes. 
Throneburg', R.A. E4 67N20 67't20 yes 26 yes 
Weisbeck; J.P. E4 67N20 67N20 yes I;; yetl 
Wells, P.D. E4 67N20 67'120 yes ,8 yes 
Oastor; O.C. E; 67A10 67A10 yes 4 yes 
Milliea,n, J.J!). E3 67A10 67lV20 yes 6 yes Kelly', W.l'. E7 67Z50 67Z50 yes 7" yes: 
Phillips, J .M. EG . 67N40 67ZS0 yes 
Coggeshall';' G. E6 67W2H 6']\~20 yes 48, yes 
Lawrie'; W.F. E5 67Y20 6'{Y20 yes 19 yes 
Robertson, J .L. E5 6'(Y20 67!20 yes 31 yes 
Ackerman; J.T. E4 67N20 671120 yes 10 yea 
Dominick', S.L. E4 67N20 67N20 yes 9 yes. 
Harney.'; O.G. E4 67Y20 6,1320 yes " 8 yes. 
Menzer, D.X. E4 67N20 6'/V20 yes 10 yea 
Moore'': J. D.' E4 67N20 61N20 yes 10 yes 



REPRODUCED ATTHENATIONAL &?:HIVES 

AVDG-SQ-B 
SUBJFCT: Report of C r i t i o a  ' M K ~  '4 

11 Jun 69 

P a p ;  T.R. 
Sohave, D. A. 
Schueidez?; T . J 
Shaver, Ji E. 
Tuner, J.R. 
Vaughn, J.R. 
Vinson; J .C. 

Blevins', C.A. 
Davis; M.B. 
Dentler, L.A. 
Gustafson, O.D. 
Reem, W. 
Perdue, V e r n o n  
Sowers, M. E. 

Tankersley, E.C. 

Natthew; W.C. 
Gtehews, Je 
Ragsdale, J. G. 
Beinhasdt; Lr 
Bruce, 5. 

Falke'; D.R. 
Laihr, P. 
Lasson; D.A. 
Meyef, J. R. 
Pearson; B.E. 
Slavinski; D. 
Zukewycz, J.F. 
Forty, R.A. 

Adair, B 
KrolT; A.J. 
Cooper; T.D. 

J.' 

Sturnpi L.G. 

Derth; D.J. 

C ~ Z ,  J.J. 

H01inSkL; P: 

Rusher.; C t  
Coen, J. C . 
Scott, L.F. 
Severclia', S. A. 

GRADE - School NOS Exp MOS - FNOS I_ DMOS -d Trained i n  Mos &alified 

67y20 
67y20 
6mO 
6 W 0  
67EO 
67m 0 
67Y20 
67y20 
67y20 
67Y20 
67AIO 
6 W 0  
67x20 
6WO 
67AlO 
67A10 
67y20 

68D20 
68B20 
68F30 
68G20 
68B20 
68E20 
68620 
68620 
68320 
68F30 
68G20 
68B20 
68620 
6890  
68B20 

67EO 
67y20 
6 m 0  
67N20 
67EO 
67AlO 
87mo 
67y20 
67rmO 
67EO 
67AlO 
67v20 
6V20 
67Y20 
6881 0 
68~10 
67y20 

68020 
68B20 
68MO 
68B20 
68B20 
6BE20 
68G20 
67MF 
68320 
68F30 
68620 
68820 
68330 
6 0  
67N20 

10 
10 
9 

18 
13 
10 
11 
10 
7 

13 
4 
7 

10 
.' B 

8 
10 
9 

15 
37 
16 
31 
10 
9 

13 
8 

11 
8 

10 
9 

11 
10 
9 



REPRODUCED bTTHE NATIONAL AREHNES 

AVDC-SQ-B 
REJECT: Report of Critical NOS'S 

Verpas'; J . H. E2 7mo 
Wt9, E. E3 76AlO 
Apple, E.R. E5 76T20 
Nelson J.H. E5 76mO 
Carelli, R. EQ 76620 
Caudle, C.H. EQ .76EO 

11 June 

School NOS Egp NOS 

11B10 yes 8 Yes 
None Yes 
76T20 yes 15 Yes 
76Y20 yes I1 P a  
76EO Yes 10 Yes. 
76A10 Yes- 8 yes. 

DMOS Trained in Mos. Qualified - 

FA Y 

CARL A. WITKOVICH 

Aoting Commander 
1LT; Armor 

REPROOUCEO'A'rTHE NATIONAL ARel'llVES 

AVDG-SQ,-B 
SUBJECT: Report of Cri ticaJ. MOS IS 

~ GRADE ~ 

Vargas', J .R. E2 76Y20 
Hugg, E. E3 76A10 
Apple, E.R. E5 76T20 
Nelson J.H. E5 76U20 
Carelli', R. E4 76620 
Caudle, C.H. E4 . 76Y20 

11 Jun 69 

School MOS Eitp 
DMOS - Trained in Mos. 

11BtO yes 8 
None yes 
76T20 yes 15 
76Y20 yes 11 
76T20 yes 10 
76A10 yes; 8 

CARL A. OVITKOVICH 
1LT,' Armor 
Aoting ColDlllaIlder 

MOS 
Qaalified 

yes: 

yes 
ye8' 
ye8' 
yes. 


